

Amendment –03 dated 08.01.2025 in the RfP for Transmission Service Provider to establish “Augmentation at Fatehgarh-II PS, Fatehgarh-IV PS (Section-II) and Barmer-I PS” through tariff based competitive bidding process

Sl.	Clause No.	Existing Clause					New/Revised Clause				
1	For RFP- Clause 2.6 i.e. Project Schedule & For TSA Schedule 2 i.e. Scheduled COD and Schedule 5 i.e. Quoted Transmissio n Charges	Sr. No	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre- required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre- required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
		1.	Augmentation with 400/220 kV, 3x500 MVA (6th, 7th & 8th) ICTs at Fatehgarh IV PS (Section-II) along with associated transformer bay	Matching with Rajasthan REZ Ph-IV (Part-2:5.5 GW) Scheme	41.55%	Utilization of Elements (S.No.1, 2 & 3) of the scheme are independent to each other.	1.	Augmentation with 400/220 kV, 3x500 MVA (6th ,7th & 8th) ICTs at Fatehgarh IV PS(Section-II) along with associated transformer bay	Matching with Transmissio n system for evacuation of power	41.01%	Utilization of Elements (S.No.1, 2 & 3) of the scheme are independent to each other.
		2.	Augmentation with 400/220 kV, 2x500 each other MVA (3rd & 4th) ICTs at Barmer-I PS along with associated transformer bays		27.70		2	Augmentation with 400/220 kV, 2x500 each other MVA (3rd & 4th) ICTs at Barmer-I PS along with associated transformer bays	from Rajasthan REZ Ph-IV (Part-2: 5.5 GW) (Jaisalmer/ Barmer Complex): Part F i.e. 07.11.26	27.34%	
		3.	Augmentation with 765/400 kV, 1x1500 MVA Transformer (7th) at Fatehgarh-II PS along with associated transformer bays	21 Months from SPV transfer	30.75		3.	Augmentation with 765/400 kV, 1x1500 MVA Transformer (7th) at Fatehgarh-II PS along with associated transformer bays	21 Months from SPV transfer	31.65%	